# OP \$40.00 85578206

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		06/01/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOPHATTER, INC.	
Street Address:	185 Berry St., Suite 2400	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85578206	TOPHATTER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9782460256

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9782630400

Email: info@clocktowerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Clocktower Law LLC

Address Line 1: 537 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 301
Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A Bartley
SIGNATURE:	/michaelbartley63986/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2017-02-16-svb-letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0119



February 16, 2017

To whom it may concern,

We refer to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 4, 2013 (as the same may from time to time have been amended, restated, or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement") by and between Tophatter, Inc. ("Borrower") and Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank").

This letter confirms that Borrower repaid, in full, all obligations to Bank on June 1, 2017.

All matters regarding our Business relationship have been handled in a satisfactory manner. If additional information is needed, please feel free to reach out to me directly.

Regards,

**Bailey Morrow** 

Vice President

bmorrow@svb.com

**RECORDED: 02/20/2018** 

505 Howard Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105

M 805 550 5614

5775

STREET, VALUE OF BRIDE

Make next happen now."

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0120